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2LINE SPM 19"

Splice/Patch Modules

2LINE-SPM-1HE-19-72-L1B-A1-CR

Article no.: 3030647565

The 2LINE Splice/Patch Modules are compact
connection and termination solutions for our passive
fibre optic network components such as the 2LINE
ODF or the 2LINE MFC.
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o Swivel splice/patch modules pre-
assembled with pigtails,
couplings and protective tubes

¢ High packing density of modules
(3U with 288 LC ports)

o Extremely installation-friendly
thanks to fold-down splice
cassettes, each with 24 fibers

Picture may differ from selected product

Facts

Advantages:

e Fold-down front panel serves as laser protection and allows for cleaning and measuring of pigtails
e Easy and self-explanatory assembly due to logical colour coding

e Printing and labelling according to standard or customer specifications

e Two swivel drawers per 1U

Scope of delivery:

e 1 pc. 2LINE SPM 19", preconfigured with pigtails and couplings
e Mounting hardware
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Dimensions:

e Width: 445 mm
e Depth: 280 mm
e Heights: 1 U =44 mm; 2U =88 mm; 3 U =132 mm

Properties:

Up to 96 LC/APC ports per unit of height (per U)

e Two swivel drawers, each with 24 LC APC duplex adapters

Pigtail fibers optionally G.652 or G.657

Rear or front mounting, each adjustable in steps of 20 mm

Protected loose tube feed via @ 10 mm corrugated tube for each swivel drawer
Weight: approximately 4.5 kg

Tests/Standards:

e Plastic parts LSZH, flame-retardant UL94 V-0, UV stable

Features

HU: 1
Drawers: 2
Ports: 72
Variant: ~ crimp
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